

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.7047/2009

(From the judgment and order in 16/04/2009 in CRLA No.4443/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAROL DOODH UTPADHAK WELF.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and deletion of the name
of respondent and vacating stay and bringing on record the
additional facts and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5368 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 7047/2009

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.V. Holamagi, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

SLP 5368/2011 & rr in

SLP 7047/2009

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sonal Doshi, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 7047/2009

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL)NO.7047/2009

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned Senior Counsel

appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for

some time to place on record some additional documents. Let him do so within two weeks.

SLP(CRL) NO. 5368/2011

As per office report, service is complete.

However, none of the respondents have filed any counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondents be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master