



2009 stands vacated.

SLP(CRL.) NO.5368/2011

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that the petitioners are only aggrieved by the observation in the impugned order to the effect that "the trial court shall also make arrangement for selling the properties". According to the learned counsel, this observation will have some bearing on the application filed by the petitioners before the Special Court, seeking release of the attached properties. If that be so, we dispose of this petition with the clarification that the application, stated to have been filed by the petitioners before the Special Court, shall be considered on its own merits uninfluenced by any observation in the impugned order.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master